THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed as follows: 

1) Lessor shall lease to Lessee the above premises for a term beginning on April 1,  

2026 and ending on October 31, 2026. 

2) During the term of this lease, Lessee shall pay to Lessor rent as follows: ONE 

THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($1350.00)  for all sites. All rent shall 

be paid by April 1st of each lease year. If lease is not paid by April 1st the Lessee will 

get a notice and have 10 days from notice date to remove all personal property from 

the campsite. 

3) Lessee has examined and knows the condition of the premises, and acknowledges